

State v. Sachin Kumar & Ors.
CIS-SC No. 7387/16
FIR No. 302/11
PS : Malviya Nagar

07.06.2017

Present : Mr. D. K. Singh, Special Public Prosecutor for the State.
All accused persons are present on bail with counsel Mr. K.M. Dwivedi.

PW Nodal Officer, Tata Tele Services Ltd. is not present despite service. It is 1.18 PM. Let B/W in the sum of Rs.5000/- with one surety of like amount be issued against the said witness, returnable for next date of hearing.

PW RTO, Sheikh Sarai, New Delhi is served but he has not appeared. Though he has sent ownership document of vehicle bearing registration No. DL 3SBX 2470 . However, Ld, SPP for State submits that the said witness has to appear in person to prove the same. The witness was directed to appear in the court, therefore he should have appeared in person. In the interest of justice, I am not passing any coercive process against the said witness. Let he be summoned again with directions to appear in person or depute some other official to prove the ownership document of vehicle bearing registration No. DL 3SBX 2470.

No other PW is present.

Put up on 28.07.2017 for remaining PE.

At this stage, at the request of counsel for accused as he is out of station on 28.07.2017, date is changed to **09.08.2017**.

(B. R. Bansal)
ASJ-01/South/Saket/New Delhi
07.06.2017