

State v. Sachin Kumar and Ors.
CIS-SC No. 7387/16
FIR No. 302/11
PS : Malviya Nagar

28.10.2017

Present : Mr. Inder Kumar, Special Public Prosecutor for the State.
All the accused persons present on bail with counsel Mr. K. M. Dwivedi.

PW17 Vinod Kumar (Nodal Officer, MTNL) and PW18 Saurabh Aggarwal (Nodal Officer, Vodafone) have been examined, cross-examined and discharged.

IO/Insp. Arvind Kumar is absent despite service. On the previous date also, he did not appear despite service. No request for exemption is received. Let B/W in the sum of Rs.5,000/- with one surety of like amount be issued against him, returnable on the next date.

No other PW is present.

Re-notify for remaining PE on **14.12.2017** and **18.12.2017**.

(B. R. Bansal)
ASJ-01/Special Court (POCSO)
South/Saket/New Delhi
28.10.2017