

State v. Sachin Kumar & Ors.  
CIS-SC No. 7387/16  
FIR No. 302/11  
PS : Malviya Nagar

14.12.2017

Present : Mr. K.P. Singh , Substitute SPP for the State.  
All the accused are present on bail along with counsel Mr. K.M.,  
Dwivedi.

PW Nodal Officer, Reliance Cellular Ltd. is served but a request is received on his behalf seeking exemption for today as he has to appear in Tis Hazari Courts in another case. Request is also received from PW Nodal Officer, Aircel seeking exemption for today as he is suffering from fever. Request considered and allowed. Let they be summoned again for the date to be fixed on 18.12.2017, the date already fixed in the matter.

PW IO/Insp. Arvind Kumar is present but discharged un-examined for today at the request of Ld. SPP for the State as he submitted that he will examine the IO after examination of other material witnesses.

No other PW is present.

List the matter on **18.12.2017**, the date already fixed in the matter for remaining PE.

**(B. R. Bansal)**  
**ASJ-01/Special Court (POCSO)**  
**South/Saket/New Delhi**  
**14.12.2017**